April 1, 2021. Earlier application is permitted for annual periods beginning on or after April 1,
2018.

The Company expects to apply the accounting standard and guidance for annual periods
beginning on or after April 1, 2021, and is in the process of measuring the effects of applying
the accounting standard and guidance in future applicable periods.

- 11 -

s. Restatement for the Year Ended March 31, 2018

The Company identified errors in its consolidated subsidiary, DALIAN TEIKOKU CANNED
MOTOR PUMP CO., LTD. and its sub-subsidiaries, JINAN DADI CANNED MOTOR PUMP
MAINTENANCE CO., LTD., WUXI DADI CANNED MOTOR PUMP MAINTENANCE CO., LTD.,
CHENGDU DADI CANNED MOTOR PUMP MAINTENANCE CO., LTD., during the current and
prior periods.

As a result, the Company has restated its previously issued consolidated financial statements
disclosed in the Annual Securities Report, and revised figures are presented on its consolidated
financial statements for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2018.

The following is a summary of the corrections applied on the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended March 31, 2018:

 Thousands of Yen

As
Previously
Reported  Adjustments  As Restated

Consolidated balance sheet:

Receivables – Trade accounts  ¥6,402,083   ¥(179,458 )   ¥6,222,625
Inventories  4,315,397   98,528   4,413,925
Payables – Notes and accounts

payable  514,623   297,178   811,801
Income taxes payable  524,586   411,586   936,172

Consolidated statement of income:

Net sales  ¥20,792,262   ¥  (2,837 )   ¥20,789,425
Operating income  2,336,986   (36,455 )   2,300,531
Income before income taxes  2,408,122   (36,455 )   2,371,667
Net income attributable to owners

of the parent  1,581,000   (84,588 )   1,496,412

Consolidated statement of changes

in equity:
Beginning retained earnings  ¥17,183,663   ¥(515,222 )   ¥16,668,441

 Yen

As
Previously
Reported  Adjustments  As Restated

Per share of common stock:

Basic net income per share ¥78.83   ¥(4.22)   ¥74.61

- 12 -

  3. SHORT-TERM INVESTMENTS AND INVESTMENT SECURITIES

Short-term investments and investment securities as of March 31, 2019 and 2018, consisted of the
following:

 Thousands of Yen
Thousands of
U.S. Dollars

 2019  2018  2019

Current:
Time deposits other than cash equivalents  ¥ 210,715   ¥ 228,476   $ 1,898

Total  ¥ 210,715   ¥ 228,476   $ 1,898

Non-current:

Marketable equity securities ¥ 1,271,188  ¥ 1,804,120   $ 11,452
Unquoted equity securities  3,727   3,727   33
Trust fund investments and other  13,171   12,596   119